				_
Fil	I in this information to iden	tify your case:		
Un	ited States Bankruptcy Court	for the:		
ΕA	STERN DISTRICT OF MICH	IGAN	=	
Ca	se number (if known)		Chapter 11	
				Check if this an amended filing
				_ v
	ficial Form 201			
V	oluntary Petiti	on for Non-Individua	als Filing for Bank	ruptcy 12/15
		n a separate sheet to this form. On the to te document, <i>Instructions for Bankrupt</i>		e debtor's name and case number (if known). ailable.
	•	,	,	
1.	Debtor's name	4-EVER-WATER-TITE, LLC		
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years			
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names			
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	20-3703596		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing addre business	ess, if different from principal place of
		33333 Kelly Rd. Fraser, MI 48026		
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Nur	nber, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Macomb	Location of p	rincipal assets, if different from principal
		County	·	et, City, State & ZIP Code
			Number, Stree	et, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)			
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liabili	ty Company (LLC) and Limited Liabili	ty Partnershin (LLP))

page 1

☐ Partnership ☐ Other. Specify:

Debt	or 4-EVER-WATER-TITE	, LLC			Case	e number (<i>if known</i>)
	Name					
7.	Describe debtor's business	☐ Health Ca☐ Single As☐ Railroad (☐ Stockbrol☐ Commod	are Busine: set Real E (as defined ker (as defi ity Broker (Bank (as d	state (as defined I in 11 U.S.C. § 1 ined in 11 U.S.C	. § 101(53AB)) U.S.C. § 101(6))	3))
		B. Check all		s described in 26	6 U.S.C. §501)	
				-	ge fund or pooled invest 5 U.S.C. §80a-3)	ment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)
				can Industry Class.com/search/.	ssification System) 4-diดู	git code that best describes debtor.
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the Debtor filing?	Check one: Chapter 7)			
		■ Chapter 1	I1. <i>Check i</i>	Debtor's aggre		idated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) ject to adjustment on 4/01/16 and every three years after
			•	business debto statement, and	or, attach the most recei	as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small nt balance sheet, statement of operation, cash-flow urn or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the
				A plan is being	filed with this petition.	
				accordance wi	th 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).	d prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in
				Exchange Con attachment to	nmission according to §	eports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the on-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11
				The debtor is a	a shell company as defir	ned in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.
		☐ Chapter 1	2			
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8	■ No.				
	years?	— 103.				
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	Dist	rict		When	Case number
	ooparate not	Distr	ict		When	Case number
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	■ No				
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	Deb	tor			Relationship to you

District

attach a separate list

When

Case number, if known

Deb ^o	tor 4-EVER-WATER-TI	TE, LL	.C		Case number (if known)			
	Name							
11.	Why is the case filed in	Check all that apply:						
	this district?	•			cipal place of business, or principal assets n or for a longer part of such 180 days than			
			A bankrupto	cy case concerning de	ebtor's affiliate, general partner, or partners	ship is pending in this district.		
12	Does the debtor own or							
12.	have possession of any	■ No	Angwar	helow for each prope	erty that needs immediate attention. Attach	additional sheets if needed		
	real property or personal property that needs	☐ Ye	S. Allswei	below for each prope	int needs infinedate attention. Attach	additional sheets if fleeded.		
	immediate attention?		Why do	es the property nee	d immediate attention? (Check all that ap	oply.)		
			☐ It pos	ses or is alleged to po	ose a threat of imminent and identifiable ha	zard to public health or safety.		
			What	is the hazard?				
			☐ It nee	eds to be physically s	ecured or protected from the weather.			
				☐ It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example, livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options).				
			☐ Othe	r				
			Where i	is the property?				
					Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code			
			Is the p	roperty insured?				
			☐ No					
			☐ Yes.	Insurance agency				
				Contact name				
				Phone				
	Statistical and admin	istrativ	ve information	on				
13.	Debtor's estimation of .		. Check one:					
	available funds	■ Funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.						
					enses are paid, no funds will be available to	o unsecured creditors.		
14.	Estimated number of	■ 1-4	40		□ 1,000-5,000	☐ 25,001-50,000		
	creditors	□ 50	-		☐ 5001-10,000	□ 50,001-100,000		
		□ 10	0-199		□ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000		
		□ 20	0-999					
15.	Estimated Assets	1 \$0	- \$50,000		☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion		
			60,001 - \$100	0,000	☐ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion		
			00,001 - \$50		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion		
		□ \$5	600,001 - \$1 r	million	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion		
16.	Estimated liabilities		- \$50,000		☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion		
			50,001 - \$100	0,000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion		
			00,001 - \$50		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion		
		□ \$5	500,001 - \$1 r	million	☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion		

4-EVER-WATER-TITE, LLC

Case number (if known)

	١.

Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signature

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on March 17, 2016

MM / DD / YYYY

X /s/ Robert Gra	ay
------------------	----

Signature of authorized representative of debtor

Robert Gray Printed name

Member-Manager

18. Signature of attorney

Χ	/s/	Don	Darne	۱Iڊ

Signature of attorney for debtor

Date March 17, 2016

MM / DD / YYYY

Don Darnell

Printed name

Don Darnell

Firm name

7926 Ann Arbor St.

Dexter, MI 48130

Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

Contact phone 734-424-5200 Email address dondarnell@darnell-law.com

P55268

Bar number and State

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor name 4-EVER-WATER-TITE, LLC	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN	
Case number (if known)	☐ Check if this is an amended filing
Official Form 202 Declaration Under Penalty of Periury for Non-I	ndividual Debtors

An individual who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or partnership, must sign and submit this form for the schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is not included in the document, and any amendments of those documents. This form must state the individual's position or relationship to the debtor, the identity of the document, and the date. Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011.

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtaining money or property by fraud in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

I am the president, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the partnership; or another individual serving as a representative of the debtor in this case. I have examined the information in the documents checked below and I have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct: Schedule A/B: Assets-Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B) Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D) Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F) Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G) Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H) Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Official Form 206Sum) Amended Schedule Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204) Other document that requires a declaration I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on March 17, 2016 X /s/ Robert Gray Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor

Robert Gray
Printed name

Member-Manager

Position or relationship to debtor

Official Form 202

Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2016 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com

Declaration and signature

Best Case Bankruptcy

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Michigan

				eastern District of Mich	ugan				
In re	4-EVE	R-WATER-TITE	E, LLC		Case No				
				Debtor(s)	Chapter				
				IENT OF ATTORNEY FOR RSUANT TO F.R.BANKR.P.					
	The und	dersigned, pursua	ant to F.R.Bankr.P. 2010	6(b), states that:					
l.	The unc	dersigned is the a	attorney for the Debtor(s	s) in this case.					
2.	The compensation paid or agreed to be paid by the Debtor(s) to the undersigned is: [Check one]								
	[]	FLAT FEE							
	A.	For legal serv exclusive of the	rices rendered in contement the filing fee paid	nplation of and in connection w	vith this case,				
	B.			d					
	C.	The unpaid ba	alance due and payable	is	· · · · · · · · · · · · <u> </u>				
	[X]	RETAINER							
	A.	Amount of ret	tainer received			5,000.00			
	B.			e retainer at an hourly rate of \$ urt approved fees and expenses					
3.	\$ <u>1,7</u>	17.00 of the f	filing fee has been paid.						
1.		In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to render legal service for all aspects of the bankruptcy case, including: [Cross out any that do not apply.]							
	A.		e debtor's financial situa	ation, and rendering advice to t	he debtor in determining	g whether to file a petition in			
	B.	bankruptcy; Preparation an	nd filing of any petition	schedules, statement of affairs	and plan which may be	required:			
	C.	Representation	n of the debtor at the me	eeting of creditors and confirma	ation hearing, and any a	djourned hearings thereof;			
	D.			sary proceedings and other con	tested bankruptcy matter	rs;			
	E. F.	Reaffirmations Redemptions;	s;						
	G.	Other:							
5.	By agre	ement with the d	lebtor(s), the above-disc	closed fee does not include the	following services:				
_	TPI .	C		C					
).	A.	XX	to the undersigned was Debtor(s)' earnings.	rom: , wages, compensation for servi	ices performed				
	В.			cluding the identity of payor)					
7.			t shared or agreed to shansation paid or to be pai	are, with any other person, other descept as follows:	er than with members of	the undersigned's law firm or			
Dated:	Marc	h 17, 2016			/s/ Don Darnell				
Daica.	marc	, 2010			Attorney for the Debt	or(s)			
					Don Darnell P5526	8			
					Don Darnell 7926 Ann Arbor St				
					Dexter, MI 48130	•			
						darnell@darnell-law.com			

Agreed: /s/ Robert Gray **Robert Gray** Debtor

Debtor

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Michigan

In re 4-EVER-WATER-TITE, LLC			Case No.
	I	Debtor(s)	Chapter 11
LIST	OF EQUITY SI	ECURITY HOLDERS	
Following is the list of the Debtor's equity security ho	lders which is prepar	red in accordance with rule 10	007(a)(3) for filing in this Chapter 11 Case
Name and last known address or place of business of holder	Security Class	Number of Securities	Kind of Interest
Robert Gray 33333 Kelly Rd. Fraser, MI 48026	member	100%	membeship
DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF	F PERJURY ON	BEHALF OF CORP	ORATION OR PARTNERSHIP
I, the Member-Manager of the corpor have read the foregoing List of Equity Securbelief.		· ·	eclare under penalty of perjury that I to the best of my information and
Date March 17, 2016	Signa	ture /s/ Robert Gray Robert Gray	

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. \$\$ 152 and 3571.

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Michigan

In re	4-EVER-WATER-TITE, LLC	Debtor(s)	Case No	11					
		Debioi(s)	Chapter _	11					
	VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX								
I, the Mei	I, the Member-Manager of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, hereby verify that the attached list of creditors is true and								
correct to	the best of my knowledge.								
Date:	March 17, 2016	/s/ Robert Gray							
		Robert Gray/Member-Manager Signer/Title							

ACH Loans
3301 N. University Dr., Ste. 300
Pompano Beach, FL 33065

Chase Visa Box 15123 Wilmington, DE 19850

Corporation Service Company Box 2578 Springfield, IL 62708

CT Corporation System 330 N. Brand Blvd, Ste. 700 Attn: SPRS Glendale, CA 91203

Funding Metrics, LLC 884 Town Center Dr. Langhorne, PA 19047

G&G Publishing 13650 11 Mile Rd. Warren, MI 48089

Home Depot Box 9001030 Louisville, KY 40290

Jeff Oleski c/o Daniel J. Woodcock, Esq. Box 278 New Baltimore, MI 48051

Johns Lumber 34151 S. Gratiot Clinton Township, MI 48035

Lowes
Box 530970
Atlanta, GA 30353

Merchant Cash and Capital, LLC 460 Park Avenue South, 10th Floor New York, NY 10016

Progressive Plumbing Supply 23950 Ryan Rd. Warren, MI 48091

Qiang Xu 2727 Allen Parkway Ste. 1000 Houston, TX 77019

Raymond Shuboy c/o K. Alexander 24901 Northwestern Hwy. #613 Southfield, MI 48075

Sabistons Builders Supply 11503 East 8 Mile Rd. Warren, MI 48089

Straight Line Funding 1100 West Peachtree St NW #200 Atlanta, GA 30309

TVT Capital, LLC 8 Hunters Lane Roslyn, NY 11576

Warren Pipe & Supply 18660 15 Mile Rd. Fraser, MI 48026

Wex Fleet Universal Box 6293 Carol Stream, IL 60197